

SC 264/15
CNR WBJP01-006468-2015
Order no.23 dt.02.03.2024

Out of 3 accused persons on c/b 2 are present by filing hazira.

Another is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc and prayed for being represented through his Ld. Advocate.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Witness namely Ananda Mondal and Sibani Mandal are present.

But they are discharged without examination with a direction to remain present on the next date on the prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel.

The case is adjourned.

To 10.06.2024 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

D/C

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.